
 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

Events: Sherri Wilent 
- Welcome Back Event 
- Homecoming Game Tailgate Party 
- Veterans Day 
- Staff Monthly Lunches 
- Car Line  
- Lunchroom Help 
- HawkEYE Security Support 
- Field Day - Teacher Specific: Heidi Eckmann 
- Art Show - Teacher Specific: Rose Walsh 

Upcoming events to be added this school year 

Classroom Support: Teacher Specific 
- Field Trip Chaperones/Drivers 
- Classroom Assistance - 

copying/collating/cutting, etc. 
- Reading Group 
- Recess Help 
- Donation of Classroom Supplies 
- Art 

Library Support: Heather Daley  
- General Library Help  
- Scholastic Book Fair 

General Questions 
Call 503-692-9312 

Contact Us 
Sherri Wilent 
swilent@horizonchristian.school 
Heidi Eckmann 
heckmann@horizonchristian.school  
Rose Walsh 
rwalsh@horizonchristian.school 
Heather Daley 
hdaley@horizonchristian.school 

MIDDLE SCHOOL 

Events and Trips: Teacher Specific 
- Welcome Back Event 
- 7th-8th Grade Fall Retreat 
- Christmas Card Activity 
- Carline 
- Donations 
- Field Trip Chaperones/Drivers 
- History Gala 
- Steam Genius Science Fair 
- 6th Grade Outdoor School 
- 6th Grade Mt. St. Helen’s 
- 7th Grade Snowshoe Trip 
- 7th Grade Ropes Course 
- 8th Grade Washington D.C. 
- 8th Grade Breakfast 
- Art Show 
- Summer Clean-Up 

Activities: Katie Craft 
- Monthly Pep Assemblies 
- Class Competitions 
- Spirit Week Activities 
- ASB Support 
- Holiday Activities 
- Fun Fridays 

Athletics: Andy Rosen 
- Coaching Support 
- Transportation to Games 
- Volleyball Line Judges 
- General Team Support 
- Field Day 

Library Support: Heather Daley 
- General Library Help 
- Scholastic Book Fair 

General Questions 
Candace Stammers 
cstammers@horizonchristian.school 

Contact Us 
Katie Craft 
kcraft@horizonchristian.school 
Andy Rosen 
arosen@horizonchristian.school 
Heather Daley 
hdaley@horizonchristian.school 

HIGH SCHOOL 

Year Round 
- Student Store Support Help:  

3 people per day – Jennifer Vore 
- DECA Support: 3-4 people – Nathan Murrell 
- Parents Encouraging Staff & Teachers (P.E.S.T) 

– Jeff Smith 
- Moms in Prayer – Jeff Smith 
- Event & Sport Photographers – Jennifer Vore 
- Hosting International Students – Timelle Rosen 

Fall Season: August to November 
- School Retreat – Driver Support: 

As many people as possible – Jeff Smith 
- School Retreat – Security Team: 

6-8 people – Jeff Smith 
- Fall Facilities Clean-Up: 

20 people – Jeff Smith 
- Volleyball Home Game Support: 

4-6 people per home game – Craig Burgess 
- Welcome Back Event – Jeff Smith 
- Fall Drama Show: 3-4 people – Kale Kiaunis 
- Homecoming Festivities – Wendy Anderson 
- Hawktoberfest Celebration – Wendy Anderson 
- Weekend International Student Host Family – 

Timelle Rosen 

Winter Season: December to February 
- Hawks Rising Event Support: 

12 people – Scott Olson 
- Basketball Home Game Support: 

4-6 people per home game – Craig Burgess 
- 12 Days of Christmas Celebration: 

Various opportunities – Wendy Anderson 
- Late Nighter: 

12-18 people – Wendy Anderson 
- Track/Baseball Facilities Clean-Up: 

30 people – Josh Platt 

Spring Season: March to June 
- Spring Drama Show: 

3-4 people – Kale Kiaunis 
- Serve Day Driver Support: 

As many people as possible – Jeff Smith 
- Serve Day Volunteers: 

12-20 people – Jeff Smith  
- Formal Set-up Support:  

4-6 people – Wendy Anderson 
- Formal Clean-up Crew: 

6-8 people – Wendy Anderson 

General Questions 
Call 503-612-6521 

Contact Us 
Wendy Anderson 
wanderson@horizonchristian.school 
Craig Burgess 
cburgess@horizonchristian.school 
Jennifer Vore 
jvore@horizonchristian.school 
Kale Kiaunis 
kkiaunis@horizonchristian.school 
Nathan Murrell 
nmurrell@horizonchristian.school 
Jeff Smith 
jeff.smith@horizonchristian.school 
Josh Platt 
jplatt@horizonchristian.school 
Scott Olson 
solson@horizonchristian.school 
Timelle Rosen 
trosen@horizonchristian.school 

  IMPORTANT: Please log all volunteer hours at www.helpcounterweb.com/ci/volunteer


